

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10383/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2007 in FAO No. 601/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

rd

Issue notice confining to the question of deduction of 1/3 amount, made by the M.A.C.T.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master