

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10383/2007

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Aditya Arora appearing for Mr. P.K. Singh Advocate seeks some time to file appearance for respondent No.2. They may do so before the next date. Petitioner has to serve unserved respondents. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 25.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar